Senate Resolution 400

By: Senators Jones of the 10th, Still of the 48th, Anderson of the 43rd, Merritt of the 9th, Sims of the 12th and others

A RESOLUTION

Recognizing and commending the Humanity Institute and founder Harshad Patel; and for
 other purposes.

3 WHEREAS, conceptualized by founder Harshad Patel, the Humanity Institute will offer the 4 citizens of Locust Grove, Georgia, and beyond the opportunity to discover enlightenment and 5 colf realization through ancient natural methods, and

5 self-realization through ancient natural methods; and

6 WHEREAS, the institute plans to grant individuals knowledge of ayurveda, meditation, and

7 yoga so that they can find inner peace, eliminate physical and mental suffering, and achieve

8 sunya—a state of absolute nothingness that facilitates acceptance and control; and

9 WHEREAS, through its teachings and philosophies, the Humanity Institute aims to be a 10 place of love, peace, and unity for individuals of all cultures, ethnicities, and religions; and

WHEREAS, due to the efforts of organizations such as this, the citizens of this state can pursue both modern and traditional healing practices, leading to a holistic approach to

13 medicine that focuses on all aspects of health and wellness; and

14 WHEREAS, the finished campus will include a beautiful glass pyramid styled after the

15 Louvre in Paris as well as a space for gatherings, a temple for prayer and devotion, a nature

16 center, a world religions garden, a well-stocked library, and a dining hall; and

WHEREAS, in addition to its team of certified ayurvedic medicine practitioners, the institute
will employ physicians, specialists, and coaches to help its visitors achieve positive health
and wellness outcomes; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this outstanding institute be appropriatelyhonored.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
recognize and commend the Humanity Institute and founder Harshad Patel for their
dedication to the well-being of the citizens of this state and extend best wishes for future
success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
to make an appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to the public and
the press.